 Radicom Research, Inc.
 Preliminary Designers Guide
for the
BPM2001
BPM2001-EK
RoHS Bluetooth HCI Modules
BPM2001 SMD Module BPM2001-HM Dip Module
November 22th, 2012
1
Table of Contents
Introduction  3
Features  4
Applications  5
Specifications  6
Electronic Character  7
Model and Ordering Information  7
Layout Design Considerations  8
BPM2001 SMD Module Mechanical Diagram & Pin Assignments   9
BPM2001 SMD Module Interface Signal Definitions  10
BPM2001-HM Mechanical Diagram & Pin Assignments  12
BPM2001-EK Switches & Connector Functional Descriptions  16
Operating the BPM2001-EK Evaluation Kit  17
BPM2001-MB Carrier Board RS232 DE-9 Pin Definitions  17
FCC & IC Label and Model Identification  18
Important Regulatory Compliance and User Information                                   19
Industry Canada statement:                                                                                 21
CE Declaration of Conformity  24
Limited Warranty  25
Contacting Radicom  27
Information furnished by Radicom is believed to be accurate and reliable. However Radicom assumes
no responsibility for its use, or any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Radicom reserves the right to change circuitry at any time without notice. This
document is subject to change without notice.
    2
3
Introduction
Radicom BPM2001 is a single chip based radio and baseband for Bluetooth v4.0 systems
and Bluetooth low energy.  With host software, BPM2001 provides a system fully qualified
to the Bluetooth v4.0 specification for data and voice applications.
4
Features
• Fully qualified Bluetooth Bluetooth® v4.0 system
• Full-speed Bluetooth operation with full piconet and scatternet support
• Class 2 Bluetooth power level supported
• High-sensitivity Bluetooth receiver
• Wideband speech
• SBC encoding
• Low-power selectable 1.2 to 3.6V I/O
• Full-speed USB 2.0 interface
• High-speed UART port (up to 4Mbps)
• 2 x PCM/I2S digital audio interfaces
• Support for IEEE 802®.11 coexistence
• Dual-mode Bluetooth low energy radio
• 3 Bluetooth low energy connections at the same time as basic rate A2DP
• Approx. 27.9mm x 16.5mm FR4 PCB.
• On-board antenna
• -40°C to +85°C temperature operating
• RoHS compliant
5
Applications
• Industrial
• Medical
• For AP Switch, Router, PC, NB, PND, PDA, Mobile devices, USB dongle
6
Specifications
Dimensions
27.94mm x 16.51mm x 2.20mm (BPM2001)
83.73mm x 66.11mm (BPM2001HM)
Device Type Embedded Bluetooth OEM modules
Interface Serial UART / PCM / I2S / USB
Data Link Protocol Bluetooth 4.0
Frequency 2.402 – 2.480 GHz